M



## 2023/24 Resident Golf Price List

embership Programs - Unlimited Play	Full Year	Seasonal
Membership Cost	\$2,310	\$1,775
Trail Fee - Member Owned Cart	included	\$315
Cart Fee Maple Leaf Cart	\$270	\$585
Daily Trail Fee - Member Owned Cart	n/a	\$8.00
Daily Cart Fee - Maple Leaf Cart	\$15.00	\$15.00
Term of Program Oct 1, 2023 to	Sept. 30, 2024	May 31,2024
Golf Shop Credit - \$75	included	included
FSGA Membership & Handicap Fee - \$20	included	included
Maple Leaf Golf Association Fee \$20	included	included
13-day advance tee-time request	included	included
6-day advance online booking, 5-day phone booking	included	included
Chelsea Point Reduction 50%	included	included

Green Fee Programs - Pay as You Play

Players Ulub	Green ree
\$325	
(D:   0400	MI ( D )   04

Сиави Гав

וח

 $\alpha$ 

Advance Non-Refundable Green Fee Deposit	\$325	
Green Fee Rates	Mkt Price less \$4.00	Mkt Price less \$4.00
Trail Fee - Member Cart	included	included
Cart Fee - Maple Leaf Cart - Note 2	\$4.00	\$4.00
Green Fee Discount - 9 hole Play - Note 3	25%	
Walking Discount	\$2.00	
Maximum Green Fee Guarantee	\$38.50	
Additional Refundable Deposits - Notes 7 & 8	\$100 increments	
Term of Program Oct 1, 2023 to	May 31,2024	n/a
Golf Shop Credit - \$50 - Note 6	Paid from Deposit	n/a
Maple Leaf Golf Association Fee - \$20	Paid from Deposit	n/a
FSGA Membership & Handicap Fee - \$20 - Note 5	Paid from Deposit	n/a
13-day advance tee-time request	included	n/a
6-day advance online booking	included	n/a
5-day advance phone booking	included	included

## **Other Charges**

90 Day Trail Fee - Member Owned Cart	\$200.00	\$200.00
Twilight Rate Green Fee	Market Price	Market Price

Notes 6-Jun-23 Final

The Market Price Green Fee includes 18 holes of golf with a Resident-Owned cart & changes periodically.

- 1. Quests of Daily Green Fee players will pay the Daily Green Fee rate. Sponsored quests of Players Qub participants Full and Seasonal Members will be eligible for the Players Club Green Fee rates
- 2. Use of a Maple Leaf Cart will be subject to availability. A resident only subsidized fee of \$4.00 will be applicable.
- 3. Only resident Players Club participants, their guests and Member's guests are eligible for the 9 hole discount.
- 4. Rorida State Sales Tax (7%) must be added to all the above prices.
- A valid FSGA handicap (GHN) plus a ML Golf Ass'n membership are required to enter Tournaments or League Play. Separate Fees will apply for participation in Men's, Lady's and / or Mixed League play
- The Golf Shop Credit amounts are applicable only for merchandise purchases from the MLGCC Golf Shop.
- 7. All fees & deposits of \$100 or more are payable ONLY by cash, check or on the Resident's Maple Leaf Charge Account. Resident sponsored Guest Green Fees may be paid by Credit Card.
- 8. If Resident has an auto-pay Charge Account, the additional deposit requirement is waived.
- 9. Summer Fees for 2024 will be announced by April 1, 2024.
- 10. All features and prices are subject to change without notice.
- 11. A Maple Leaf Resident will be defined as a certificate holder, a renter, or a Special Quest staying 30 days or more.